HB0119/548674/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 119

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike "and Study"; strike beginning with "requiring" in line 4 down through "violations;" in line 5; and strike beginning with "requiring" in line 13 down through "requiring" in line 23.

On page 2, strike beginning with "the" in line 1 down through "Act;" in line 12; in line 15, after "4-101(c)" insert "(2)"; and in line 30, strike "4-101.1" and substitute "4-101(c)(2) and (4)".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 3 and 4, strike beginning with "(1)" in line 16 on page 3 down through "GRAMS." in line 16 on page 4.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On pages 4 through 6, strike beginning with the second "<u>A</u>" in line 19 on page 4 down through "<u>ARTICLE.</u>" in line 31 on page 6 and substitute "<u>:</u>

(I) MISDEMEANOR THEFT UNDER § 7-104(G)(2) OR (3) OF THE CRIMINAL LAW ARTICLE;

(II) PROSTITUTION UNDER § 11-306 OF THE CRIMINAL LAW ARTICLE;

(III) SALE OF AN ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE TO AN UNDERAGE DRINKER OR INTOXICATED PERSON UNDER ARTICLE 2B, § 12-108 OF THE CODE;

- (IV) BAD CHECK UNDER § 8-103 OF THE CRIMINAL LAW ARTICLE;
- (V) CABLE TV FRAUD UNDER § 7-303 OF THE CRIMINAL LAW ARTICLE;
- (VI) BRIBING A VOTER UNDER § 9-203 OF THE CRIMINAL LAW ARTICLE; AND
- (VII) A VIOLATION OF STATEWIDE GAMING PROVISIONS UNDER TITLE 12, SUBTITLE 1 OF THE CRIMINAL LAW ARTICLE.".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On pages 9 through 12, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 11 on page 9 through line 36 on page 12, inclusive.

On page 13, in line 1, strike "4." and substitute "2."; and strike beginning with "Section" in line 2 down through "effect." in line 5.